CONTRACT SUMMARY

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Agreement between El Paso County Juvenile Probation Department and PyroCom Systems, Inc., Phase II for Fire and Security installation, maintenance, monitoring, and inspections, including equipment, materials, and labor for the project in the amount of \$64,841.74. Funding is available in CIP21-JPD-RENOVATIONS. (Contract No. 2021-0479)

ADDITIONAL BACKGROUND:

Increase efficiency and reliability in monitoring and documenting facility personnel movement activities with improved functionality and resolution. Enhance security and safety of County employees and the visiting public by deterring unauthorized Access as well as an investigative aid for unauthorized occurrences. To create a scalable system that can evolve and integrate into the other Facility Security systems to provide synergistic effects and benefits.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Funds are available in the following account:

CIP21-JPD-RENOVATIONS

FISCAL IMPACT: Estimated Annual Fiscal Impact = \$64,841.74

Funds are available in account:

COCP-3001-CIP2021-431-30-30300-0368-JPD03-703001-

PRIOR COURT ACTION:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve and authorize the County Judge to sign the Agreement between El Paso County Juvenile Probation Department and PyroCom Systems, Inc., Phase II for Fire and Security installation, maintenance, monitoring, and inspections, including equipment, materials, and labor for the project in the amount of \$64,841.74. Funding is available in CIP21-JPD-RENOVATIONS. (Contract No. 2021-0479)

BASIC CONTRACT DETAILS

CONTRACT NO.: 2021-0479

CONTRACT TITLE: JPD Security Access System Upgrade YR 2021-2022

SECOND PARTY: PyroCom Systems, Inc.

CONTRACT TYPE: Services

TERM AND BUDGET DETAILS

TERM: One-Time/One-Shot

EXTENSION OPTIONS: N/A - None Available/Remaining

EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/4/2021

MOD EFFECTIVE DATE (If Applicable):

EXPIRATION DATE: 12/31/2021

MOD EXPIRATION DATE (If Applicable):

EXTENSION DEADLINE DATE (If Applicable):

AMOUNT: 64367.74

MOD AMOUNT (If Applicable):

APPROVALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY APPROVAL

The attached document has been given legal review by the El Paso County Attorney's Office on behalf of the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees. Said legal review should not be relied upon by any person or entity other than the County of El Paso, its officers, and employees.

COUNTY ATTORNEY: Donnie McGilbra

LEGAL REVIEW: Approved as to Form as Submitted

LEGAL REVIEW NOTES (If Applicable):

DATE: 7/14/2021

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD APPROVAL

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she has read the contract, understands and approves the contract terms and conditions and further certifies that the contract conforms to the bid specification, if any, and acknowledges that he/she is responsible for administering all terms and conditions.

DIRECTOR/DEPARTMENT HEAD/DESIGNEE: Roger Martinez

DEPARTMENT CONTACT: Joseph Madrid

DEPARTMENT: Juvenile Probation

DATE: 07/28/2021